506843317 08/30/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6890138

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF DUTCH SECURITY AGREEMENT (PATENT)	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COÖPERATIEVE RABOBANK U.A., AS SECURITY AGENT	08/30/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ESDEC B.V.
Street Address:	LONDONSTRAAT 16
City:	DEVENTER
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	NL-7418 EE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9435568
Patent Number:	9970685
Patent Number:	10551090

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-494-5225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: STEWART WALSH

Address Line 1: 1025 CONNECTICUT AVE NW, SUITE 712

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1460716 PAT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN R. LARSON
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan R. Larson/
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=EUO1-#2003967655-v1 Patent Release Agreement (August 30, 2021)#page2.tif source=EUO1-#2003967655-v1 Patent Release Agreement (August 30, 2021)#page3.tif source=EUO1-#2003967655-v1 Patent Release Agreement (August 30, 2021)#page4.tif

PATENT 506843317 REEL: 057352 FRAME: 0333

RELEASE OF DUTCH SECURITY AGREEMENT

(PATENT)

THIS RELEASE of Dutch Security Agreement ("Release of Security") is executed as of August 30, 2021, by COÖPERATIEVE RABOBANK U.A., as security agent for the Finance Parties (the "Security Agent"), for the benefit of ESDEC B.V. (the "Security Provider"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning assigned to such terms in the Dutch Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Dutch Security Agreement, dated as of March 22, 2018 (the "<u>Dutch Security Agreement</u>"), between, among others, the Security Provider and the Security Agent, which Dutch Security Agreement was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>Office</u>") on June 29, 2018, at Reel 046460, Frame 0305, the Grantor has granted a security interest in, among other things its right, title and interest in and to the intellectual property listed in Annex 1 hereto (the "<u>Intellectual Property</u>") to the Security Agent; and

WHEREAS, in connection with the discharge of all liabilities and obligations, the Security Agent has agreed to release the security interests created under the Dutch Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Security Agent hereby releases the security interests over the Intellectual Property created by the Dutch Security Agreement as of the date first written above and authorizes this Release of Security to be filed with the Office.

This Release of Security shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature page follows.]

0050977-0000076 EUO1: 2003950036.1

COÖPERATIEVE RABOBANK U.A., as Security Agent

By:_____ Name:

Name: Bababank PoxyAS

Title:

L.J.M. van der Knaap proxy AB

[Patent Release Agreement]

ANNEX 1 INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Patents and Patent Applications

Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Device and method for fixing objects, in particular solar panels, to a roof	9435568	September 6, 2016
Device and method for fixing objects, in particular solar panels, to a roof	9970685	May 15, 2018
Fastening structure and method for fitting a coupling profile to a pitched roof covered with shingles	10551090	February 4, 2020

PATENT REEL: 057352 FRAME: 0336

RECORDED: 08/30/2021